The Ultimate Portable Charcoal Grill

PORTABLE | SAFE HEALTHY | EFFICIENT QUICK | CONVENIENT

Lghtweight and cool to the touch Unique design provides even cocking across Heats quickly - ready to cook in 4 minutes
even when lit grill with menimal flare- ups and smoke, with battery operated fan to control heat




COMPONENTS

Stainless steel Barbegue Grate features a
center plate which prevents grease from
dripping down onto the charcoal, minimizing
flare-ups and dangerous smoke. (Grill Time
New Design: With Charcoal Holder Lid
attached to the grate, easier to be locked in
place, safely enclosing the charcoal.)

Perforated Stainless Steel Charcoal Holder
uses about 80% less charcoal than a regular
charcoal grill.* Neatly stores the charcoal and
prevents embers from falling while keeping
proper ventilation.

Starter Cup is used to safely ignite starter
fluid without direct contact with charcoal.

Stainless steel Inner Shell distributes heat
evenly across the entire grate for better
cooking and traps drippings from the grill.
Cleans up easily and is dishwasher safe.

Locking Buckle holds components in place,
preventing dangerous spills.

Tough, powder coated Outer Shell
stays cool to the touch so you can
safely carry the grill when lit.

On/Off switch operates the battery
powered fan which accelerates the
initial heating process and controls
the temperature during the cooking
process.
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GRILL TIME COMPONENTS

COMPOMNENTS

01} 1 X BARBECLUE GRATE

02) 1 X CHARCOAL HOLDER

03) 1 X STARTER CUP

04} 1 X INNER SHELL

05) 1 X OUTER SHELL WITH BATTERY B0
06} 1 X LOCKING BUCKLE

07} 1 X OMIOFF SWITCH

08} 1 ¥ BATTERY BOX COVER

09) 1 X 488 BATTERIES

10} 1 X 2 LB BAG OF TIME-TO-GRILL CHARCOAL
1111 X CARRY BAG

ASSEMELY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTION
/I IMPORTANT!

Fead these assembly nstructions completely and follow them chosaly nefare altempling to use
your Grll Time gall,

PBreparation.
Femaove outer packagng.

Disassamble he grill and all components
Check tha contents of your Grll Time grill carefully and make sura all fems are includad.,

Qperation

Maote: Whan using your Grill Time grill for the first tima, the charcoal drum may have a thin coating
of ol on the surface as a rasult of the manufacturing process. This may cause the grill to smioks
for thie first few minutes as the gril becomes hot. Allow the grill 8 3-5 ménute "bum of perlod 1o
remove any ail fram the dium,

Detailed processes see next page.

MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

Feota:

When cleaning your grit, take special care to make sure the bottom of the grill, the battery box
and fan assambly are not exposed to water or malsiure of any knd.

Important:
o ma? use any acidic sohvenis ar any flammable H!|IJII3!- In the CHEBnIng or IIIF:E-'BJIDH of your
CErill Tirme grill,
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MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

/\ WARNING!

The grill must be completely cool before cleaning. Attempting to clean a hot grill may cause severe

burmns to the operator, and may damage the grill components which may not be covered by your

warranty.

Note:

The grate and inner bowl are dishwasher safe and can also be washed by hand using regular

dishwashing soap

Note:

Grill Time recommends you clean the grill grate, inner bowl, and any other dirty components

after each usa.

OPERATION MANUAL
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The Ultimate Portable Grill

1676 Oakbrook Drive
Gainesville Georgia 30507
Toll free number: 1-855-474-5584.
WEB: www.live2grill.com
HOW-TO Video Link:https:/fyoutu.be/mSMuzWC00ao
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BEFORE YOU BEGIN

IMPORTANT!

1. Please read this instruction manual carefully and thoroughly before use, and save them in a
canvenient place Tor future reference.

2. Do not place the grill botiom in water or other liquid.

3. This grill is intended for private use only. It is not for commercial operation.

4. Make sure the grill control is in the OFF position when not in use and before cleaning

5. Do nol use any acidic solvents or flammable liquids to clean or operate this grill.

6. Remove balteries from the battery box when sioring your grill for exiended periods of non-
use.

MPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

/N WARNING!

The grill cocking surface becomes extremely hot while in cperation. Use appropriate precautions
while operating.

DANGER!
Failure to follow these important safely instructions may result in property damage, personal
injury orloss of life.

/N WARNING!

FOR QUTDOOR USE ONLY! This grill may NOT be used for indoor cooking in a home, vehicle,
tent or other enclosed area. Burning charcoal creates carbon monoxide, a tasteless odorless gas
which can kill you. Use in well-ventilated, outdoor spaces only.

/A\WARNING!

CARBOMN MONOXIDE HAZARD! This product may expose you to carbon monoxide which is
known to the state of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more
information go fo www. pBSwarnings.ca.gov.

/N WARNING!

This product can expose you fo chemicals including soot which is known to the State of California
to cause cancer, and carbon monoxide which is known to the state of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.pBSwarnings.ca_gov.

/N WARNING!

Keep children and pets away.

/N WARNING!
Keep Grill out of reach of children or persons not qualified to operate it.
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DANGER!

Do not use mineral spirits, lighter fluid, gasoline or other flammable liquids or substances for
lighting, ar re-lighting this appliance, Use only Grill Time Lighting Gel or comparable lighting
gel only.

DANGER!

Do not operate this grill indoors, or in any closed, unventilated space,

DANGER!

Do not use alcohol, gasoline, kerosene, or other non-approved combustible substance o ignite
your grill. Use only Grill Time Starter Gel or other lighter gel approved by Grill Time.

/\ WARNING!

Do not use water or other liquid to cool the grill. Allow it to cool naturally or by using the built in
fan.

/\ WARNING!

Mever attempt to clean the grill while it is hot. Allew the grill te cool completely before cleaning.

/\ WARNING!

Do not touch the grill grate or cooking surface while the grill is in use or still hot.

/\ WARNING!

Mever pour water or other liguid into the charcoal drum to extinguish charcoal. Allow the
charcoal to cool naturally.

/\ WARNING!

Mever leave a hot grill unatiended.

/\ WARNING!

Keep the grill on a flat surface while in use.

The Ulimate Fortable Gl wrw live2grill com - 08



MODEL AVAILABILITY

Description

Red Gameday

Grill

UPG-GDR-13

850022795350

13X13X7.5

14

Blue Gameday

Grill

UPG-GDE-13

850022795343

13X13X7.5

74

Gray Gameday

Grill

UPG-GDG-13

850022795367

13X13X7.5

74

The Litimate Portabie Gl
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AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES

Description Model No. uPC w1 Welght

Top Cover for Talgater GT|UPG-GCL-GT |B80599113154(  13x13x10 5 Lhs.

Tap Cover for Talgater GT|UPG-GCL-GTX | 680599113161  18x18x11 8 Lbs.

Time to Grill Natural

Charcoal UPG-CB-5  |6BD593113208 5x8x9 5 Lbs.

Grill Time Starter Gel UPG-8G-16 |BB0599113185|1.25x2.25%5.25| 6 oz
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WARRANTY

Grill Time LLC

1676 Oakbrook Drive
Gainesville Georgia 30507
Toll free number: 1-855-474-5584,
WEB: www.liveZgrill.com

Thank you for purchasing your Grill Time Ullimate Portable Grill which has been manufactured to
the highest quality standards, and is guaranteed for a period of 12 months from the date of purchase
against manufacturing defects.

For belter and more instan! services, the Grill Time LLC sincerely inviles our customers lo register
membership on website www. liveZgrill.com.Become an online member, you can enjoy:

1.Instant online warranty application and Q&A service.

2.2 E-coupon for purchasing charcoal and gel on www.live2grill.com.

3.Birthday discount for certain Grill Time accessories.

4 Latest Grill Time news,

STEFP 1: Step 1: Where to Sign Up
Onece you open the GRILL TIME home page al live2grill.com, click the "MENU" bullen on the top
left. Then click "GT SIGN-UP"

STEP 2: Register for Grill Time Membership

Sign up as a GT member lo receive full membership benefits. In this step, please provide your
detailed information, the products of your purchase, date of purchase and place of purchase.
(For detailed application instruction, please visit hitps://live2grill.com/pages/membership)

If your grill fails due to a defect in material or workmanship within 12 months, please send an
online warranty application or call the telephone number above.

Any guarantee is invalid if the product has been misused or subject to neglect or an attempted
repair other than by our own service center.

Due to continuous product improvement, Grill Time reserves the right to change the product
specifications without prior notice,

w

The Uitimate Partable Gril www. live2grill.com - 09



COMPONENTS

La parrilla para barbacoa de acero inoxidable
cuenta con una placa central que evita que la
grasa gotee sobre el carbén, minimizando las
llamaradas y el humo peligroso. (Nuevo disefio
de Grill Time: con la tapa del soporte de carbon
colocada en la rejilla, es mas facil de bloquear
en su lugar, encerrando de manera segura el
carbén).

El soporte de carbdn perforado de acero
inoxidable utiliza aproximadamente un 80%
menos de carbdn que una parrilla de carbon
normal. Aimacena cuidadosamente el carbon
y evita que las brasas se caigan mientras
mantiene una ventilacién adecuada.

La copa de arranque se usa para encender
de forma sequra el fluido de arranque sin
contacto directo con el carbon.

La carcasa interna de acero inoxidable
distribuye el calor de manera uniforme en
toda la parrilla para una mejor coccién y
atrapa los goteos de la parrilla. Se limpia
facilmente y es aplo para lavavajillas.

La hebilla de bloquec mantiene los
componentes en su lugar, evitando
derrames peligrosos.

La cubierta externa resistente con

recubrimiento en polvo se mantiene fria al
tacto para que pueda transportar la parrilla
de manera segura cuando esta encendida.

El interruptor de encendido / apagado opera
el ventilador alimentado por bateria que
acelera el proceso de calentamiento inicial y
controla la temperatura durante el proceso de
coccion.

™
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GRILL TIME COMPONENTES

COMPONENTS

01) 1 X REJILLA PARA BARBACOA

02) 1 X PORTA CARBON

03) 1 X COPADE ENTRADA

04) 1 X CARCASA INTERIOR

05) 1 X CARCASA EXTERIOR CON CAJA DE BATERIA
06) 1 X HEBILLA DE BLOQUEO

O07) 1 X INTERRUPTOR DE ENCENDIDO / APAGADO
08) 1 X CUBIERTA DE CAJA DE BATERIA

09) 1 X 4A8 BATERIAS

10} 1 X BOLSADE 2 LB DE CARBON PARAASAR A LA PARRILLA
1)1 X BOLSA

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y OPERACION

iIMPORTANTE!
Lea estas instrucciones de montaje por completo y sigalas atentamente antes de intentar usar su
parrilla Grill Time.

Preparacion.

1. Retire el embalaje exterior.

2. Desmaontar la parrilla y todos los componentes.

3. Verifigue cuidadosamente el contenido de su parrilla Grill Time v aseglrese de gue todos los
articulos estén incluidos.

Operacidn

Mota: Cuando utilice su parrilla Grill Time por primera vez, el tambor de carbon puede tener una
fina capa de aceite en la superficie como resultado del proceso de fabricacion. Esto puede hacer
que la parrilla humee durante los primeros minutos a medida que la parrilla se calienta. Permita
gue la parrilla tenga un pericdo de "gquemado” de 3 a 5 minutos para eliminar el aceite del tambor,
Los procesos delallados ver la pagina siguiente.

MANTENIMIENTO Y ALMACENAMIENTO

Nota:

Cuando limpie su parrilla, tenga especial cuidado para asegurarse de gue la parte inferior de la
parrilla, lz caja de la bateria y el conjunto del venlilador no estén expueslos al agua o la humedad
de ningun tipo.

Importante:
Mo use solventes acidos ni liquidos inflamables en la limpieza u cperacidén de su parrilla Grill Time.
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iADVERTENCIA!

La parrilla debe estar completamente fria antes de limpiarla. Intentar limpiar una parrilla caliente
puede causar gquemaduras graves al operadar, y puede dafar los componentes de la parrilla que
pueden no estar cubiertos por su garantia

Nota:
La rejilla y el recipiente interior son aptos para lavavajillas y también se pueden lavar a mano con
jabdn para lavar platos,

Nota:

Grill Time recomienda gue limpie la rejilla de la parrilla, el recipiente interior y cualguier otro
componente sucio después de cada uso.

OPERACION MANUAL
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The Ultimate Portable Grill
1676 Oakbrook Drive
Gainesville Georgia 30507
Toll free number: 1-855-474-5584,

WERB: www_live2grill.com
HOW-TO Video Link:https://youtu.be/mSMuzWC00ao

ety
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ANTES DE QUE EMPIECES
IMPORTANT!

1. Lea detenidamente este manual de instrucciones antes de usarlo y gudrdelo en un lugar
conveniente para futuras consulfas.

2. Mo cologue el fondo de la parrilla en agua u ofro liquido.

3. Esta parrilla esta disefada solo para uso privado. No es para operacidn comercial.

4. Aseqgurese de gue el control de la parrilla esté en la posicion APAGADO cuando no esté en
usa y antes de limpiarlo

5. No use solventes acidos o liquidos inflamables para limpiar u cperar esta parrilla.

6. Retire las baterias de |a caja de baterias cuando guarde su parrilla por pericdos prolongados
de inactividad.

INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE
/\ UNA ADVERTENCIA!

La superficie de coccidn de |a parrilla se calienta mucho mienfras esta en funciohamiento. Use
las precauciones apropiadas mientras opera.

/N\ PELIGRO!

El incumplimiento de estas importantes instrucciones de seguridad puede provecar danos ala
propiedad, lesiones personales o la muerte,

/\ ADVERTENCIA!

{PARA USO EXTERIOR SOLAMENTE! Esta parrilla MO se puede usar para cocinar en interiores
en una casa, vehiculo, tienda u otra area cerrada. Quemar carbon crea monoxido de carbono, un
gas inodoro e insipido que puede matarlo. Uselo solo en espacios exteriores bien ventilados.

/\ ADVERTENCIA!

{PELIGRO DE MONOXIDO DE CARBONO! Este producto puede exponerla al mondxido de
carbono, gue el estado de California sabe gue causa defectos de nacimiento u otros dafios
reproductivos, Para mas informacian, visite www, pESwarnings.ca.gaov.

/\ ADVERTENCIA!

Este producto puede exponerlo a quimicos que incluyen hallin gue el esiado de California sabe
que causan cancer y mondxido de carbono que el estado de California sabe que causan defectos
de nacimiento u otros dafos reproductivos, Para obtener mas informacion, visite

www. pBSwarnings.ca.gov.

/N\ ADVERTENCIA!

Mantenga a los nifos y las mascotas alejados.

/\ ADVERTENCIA!

Mantenga la parrilla fuera del alcance de los nifios o personas no calificadas para operarla.
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/N PELIGRO!

Mo utilice alcoholes minerales, liquidos para encendedores, gasolina u ofros liquidos o
sustancias inflamables para encender o volver a encender este artefacto. Use solo el gel
de iluminacidn Grill Time o solo un gel de iluminacidén comparable.

/I\ PELIGRO!

Mo opere esta parrilla en interiores, ni en ningun espacio cerrado y sin ventilacion.

/N PELIGRO!

Mo use alcohol, gasolina, queroseno u ofra sustancia combustible no aprobada para encender
su parrilla. Use solo el gel de inicio Grill Time u otro gel mas ligero aprobado por Grill Time.

/N\ ADVERTENCIA!

Mo use agua u otro liquido para enfriar la parrilla, Permita que se enfrie naturalmente o usando
el ventilador incorporado.

/N\ UNA ADVERTENCIAL!
Nunea intente limpiar la parrilla mientras esta caliente. Deje que la parrilla se enfrie por completc
antes de limpiarla.

/\ UNA ADVERTENCIA!
Mo togue la parrilla o la superficie de coccién mientras la parrilla esta en uso o ain caliente.

/N\ UNA ADVERTENCIA!
Munca vierta agua u otre liguido en el tambor de carbon para extinguir el carban. Permita gue
el carbon vegetal se enfrie naturalmente.

/N UNA ADVERTENCIA!

Munca deje una parrilla caliente sin vigilancia.

/N UNA ADVERTENCIA!

Mantenga la parrilla sobre una superficie plana mientras esté en uso.

The Ultimate Poriable Gl v live2grill.com - 15



MODEL AVAILABILITY

Red Gameday | UPG-GDR-13 850022795350 13X13X75 | 74
Grill
Blue Gameday | UPG-GDB-13 850022795343 13¥13X75 | 7.4
Grill
Gray Gameday | UPG-GDG-13 850022795367 13¥13%7.5 | 7.4
Grill
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ACCESOR DISPONIBLE

Top Gover for Tailgater GT|UPG-GCL-GT | 680599113154 13x13x10 | 5 Lbs.
Top Cover for Tailgater GT|UPG-GCL-GTX | 680599113161 18x18x11 8 Lbs.
Tima ia Gril Netursl UPG-CB-5  |GBO599113208|  5x8x8 | 5Lbs.
Charcoal

Grill Time Starter Gel  |UPG-SG-16 | 680599113185 |1.25%2.25%5.25| 6 oz,

The Uliimate Portable Grll
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WARRANTY

Grill Time LLC

1676 Oakbrook Drive
Gainesville Georgia 30507
Toll free number: 1-855-474-5584,
WEEB: www.live2grill.com

Gracias por comprar su Grill Time Ultimate Portable Grill que ha sido fabricado con los mas
altos estandares de calidad y esta garantizado por un periodo de 12 meses a partir de |a fecha
de compra contra defectos de fabricacion.

FPara chtener mejores y mas servicios instantaneos, Grill Time LLC invita sinceramente a
nuestros clientes a registrarse comeo miembros en el sitio web www.live2grill.com. Conviériase
en un miembro en linea, puede disfrutar de:

1. Solicitud instantanea de garantia en linea y servicio de preguntas v respuestas.

2. 2 Cupdén electrénico para comprar carbon y gel en www. live2grill.com.

3. Descuento de cumpleafios para ciertos accesorios de Grill Time.

4. Utimas noticias de Grill Time.

PASO 1: Paso 1: Donde registrarse
Una vez que abra la pagina de inicio GRILL TIME en live2grill.com, haga clic en el botdn
"MENU" en la parte superior izquierda. Luege haga clic en "REGISTRO GT"

PASO 2: Registrese para ser miembro de Grill Time

Registrese como miembro de GT para recibir todos los beneficios de la membresia. En este
paso, proporcione su informacion delallada, los productos de su compra, la fecha de compra y
el lugar de compra.

(Para obtener instrucciones detalladas sobre la aplicacion, visite https:/live2grill. com/pages/
membership)

Si su parrilla falla debido a un defecto en el material o la mano de obra dentro de los 12 meses,
envie una solicitud de garantia en linea o llame al nimero de teléfono anterior.

Cuzlgquier garantia es invalida si el producto ha sido mal utilizado o sujete a negligencia o un
intento de reparacidn que no sea nuestro propio centro de servicio.

Debido a la mejora continua del praducto, Grill Time se reserva el derecho de cambiar las
especificaciones del producto sin previo aviso,

i
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COMPONENTS

La grille de barbecue en acier inoxydable
comporte une plague centrale qui empéche

la graisse de s'égoutter sur le charbon de bois,
minimisant les flambées et la fumée
dangereuse. (Grill Time New Design: avec le
couvercle du support de charbon de bois
attaché a la grille, plus facile a verrouiller en
place, enfermant en toute sécurité le charbon
de bois.)

Le porte-charbon de bois perforé en acier
inoxydable utilise environ 80% moins de
charbon de bois qu'un gril a charbon ordinaire.
Stocke soigneusement le charbon de bois et
empéche les braises de tomber tout en gardant
une bonne ventilation.

Le godet de démarrage est utilisé pour allumer
le liquide de démarrage en loute securité sans
contact direct avec le charbon de bois.

La coque intérieure en acier inoxydable
distribue la chaleur uniformément sur toute la
grille pour une meilleure cuisson et retient les
égouttements du gril. Se netloie facilement et
va au lave-vaisselle.

La boucle de verrouillage maintient les
composants en place, empéchant les
déversements dangereux.

La coque exltérieure robusle el enduite de
poudre reste froide au toucher pour que vous
puissiez transporter le gril en toute sécurité
lorsqu'il est allumé.

L'interrupteur marche / arrét actionne le
ventilateur alimenté par batterie qui accélére le
processus de chauffage initial et contréle la
température pendant le processus de cuisson.

-
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COMPOSANTES DU GRILL TIME

COMPOSANTS

01) 1 X GRILLE POUR BARBECUE

02) 1 X PORTE-CARBOME

03) 1 X GOBELET D'ADMISSION

04) 1 X BOITIER INTERIEUR

05) 1 X BOITIER EXTERIEUR AVEC BOITE A BATTERIE
08) 1 X BOUCLE DE VERROUILLAGE

0731 X INTERRUPTEUR QN / QFF

08) 1 X COUVERCLE DE BOITE DE BATTERIE
09) 1 X 444 BATERIAS

10) 1 X SAC DE 2 LB DE CHARBON A GRILLER
11) 1 X SAC DE TRANSPORT

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D'UTILISATION

IMPORTANT!

Lisez ces instructions de montage complétement et suivez-les attentivement avant d'essayer
d'utiliser votre grill Grill Time

Préparation.

1. Retlirez 'emballage extérieur.

2. Démontez le gril et tous les composants

3. Vérifiez soigneusement le contenu de votre gril Grill Time et assurez-vous que tous les articles
sont inclus.

Opération

Remargue: Lorsque vous utilisez votre grill Grill Time pour la premiére fois, le tambour 8 charbon
peut avoir une fine couche d'huile sur la surface a la suile du processus de fabrication. Cela peut
faire fumer le gril pendant les premigres minutes lersque le gril devient chaud. Laisser le gril une
périnde de "burn-out” de 3 4 5 minutes pour éiminer 'huile du tambaour,

Processus détaillés voir page suivante.

ENTRETIEN ET STOCKAGE
Remarque:

Lors du neftoyage de votre gril, veillez & ce que le fond du gril, le boftier de la batterie et le
ventilateur ne soient pas exposés & l'eau ou & lumidité d'aucune sorte.

Important:

M'utilisez pas de solvants acides ou de liquides inflammables pour nettoyer cu utiliser votre grill
Grill Time

™

(rameday
[ T
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ATTENTION!

Le gril doit &lre complétement froid avant de le nettoyer. Tenter de nettoyer un gril chaud peut
causer de graves brilures a l'opérateur et endommager les composants du gril qui peuvent ne
pas étre couverts par votre garantie,

Remarqgue:
La grille et le bol intérieur vont au lave-vaisselle et peuvent également &tre lavés & la main
avec du savon a vaisselle ordinaire

Remarque:
Grill Time vous recommande de nettoyer la grille du gril, la cuve intérieure et tout autre
compasant sale aprés chague utilisation.

MODE D'EMPLOI
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The Ultimate Portable Grill
1676 Oakbrook Drive
Gainesville Georgia 30507
Toll free number: 1-855-474-5584,

WEB: www.live2grill.com
HOW-TO Video Link:https://youtu.be/mSMuzWC00ao

-
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AVANT QUE TU COMMENCES

IMPORTANT!

1. Veuillez lire allentiverment ce manuel dinstructions avant loute ulilisation el conservez-les dans
un endroit pratigue pour référence ultérieure.

2. Ne placez pas le fond du gril dans l'eau ou tout autre liguide.

3. Ce gril est destiné a un usage privé uniguement. Ce n'est pas pour une exploitation commerciale.

4. Assurez-vous gque la commande du gril est en position OFF lorsgu'elle n'est pas utilisée et avant
le neftoyage

5. N'utilisez pas de solvants acides ou de liquides inflammables pour nettoyer ou faire fonctionner
ce gril.

6. Retirez les piles de la bofte a piles lorsgue vous entreposez volre gril pendant de longues
pérodes de non-ulilisation,

INFORMATIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
/\ UN AVERTISSEMENT!

La surface de cuisson du gril devient extrémement chaude pendant son fonctionnement. Prenez
les précautions approprigées pendant le fonclionnement.

/\ DANGER!

Le non-respect de ces importantes instructions de sécurité peut entrainer des dommages
matériels, des blessures corporelles ou la mort.

/\ ATTENTION!

POUR USAGE EXTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT! Ce gril ne peut PAS &tre utilisé pour la cuisson &
lintérieur dans une maison, un véhicule, une tente ou tout autre espace clos. La combustion du
charbon de hois crée du monoxyde de carbone, un gaz inodore insipide qui peut vous tuer,
Utiliser uniguement dans des espaces exlérieurs bien ventilés.

/\ ATTENTION!

RISQUE DE MONOXYDE DE CARBONE! Ce produit peut vous exposer au monoxyde de
carbene, qui est connu de 'Etat de Californie pour causer des malformations congénitales ou
d'autres troubles de la reproduction. Pour plus d'informations, allez sur

www. pBSwarnings.ca.gov.

/N ATTENTION!

Ce produit peut vous exposer a des produits chimiques, dont la suie qui est connue par 'Efat
de Californie pour provogquer le cancer, et le monoxyde de carbone qui est reconnu par I'Etat
de Californie comme causant des malformations congénitales ou d'autres troubles de la
reproduction. Pour plus diinformations, visitez www, pGSwarnings.ca.gov.

/\ ATTENTION!

Eloignez les enfants et les animaux domestigues.
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/\ ATTENTION!
Gardez le gril hors de portée des enfants ou des personnes non qualifiées pour le faire
fonctionner.

/N\ DANGER!

Wutilisez pas d'essence minérale, de briquet, d'essence ou d'autres liquides ou substances
inflammahbles pour allumer ou rallumer cet appareil. Utilisez uniqguement le Gel d'éclairage
Grill Time ou un gel d'éclairage comparable uniguement.

/\ DANGER!

N'utilisez pas ce gril & l'ntérieur ou dans un espace fermé et non ventilé,

/\DANGER!

Wulilisez pas dalcool, d'essence, de kéroséne ou toule aulre substance combustible non
approuvée pour allumer votre gril. Utilisez uniquement le gel de démarrage Grill Time ou
un autre gel plus léger approuveé par Grill Time.

/\ ATTENTION!
Wulilisez pas d'eau ou d'autre ligquide pour refroidir le gril. Laissez-le refroidir naturellement
ou en utilisant le ventilateur intégreé,

/N UN AVERTISSEMENT!

NWessayez j[amais de nettoyer le gril lorsqu'il est chaud. Laissez le gril refroidir complétement
avant de le netloyer.

/N UN AVERTISSEMENT!

Me touchez pas la grille ou la surface de cuisson du gril lorsque le gril est en cours
d'utilisation ou encore chaud,

/\UN AVERTISSEMENT!
Me versez jamais d'eau ou d'autre liquide dans le tambour & charbon pour &teindre le charbon.
Laissez le charbon de bois refroidir naturellemeant.

/\UN AVERTISSEMENT!

Me laissez jamais un gril chaud sans surveillance.

/\ UN AVERTISSEMENT!

Gardez le gril sur une surface plane pendant son ufilisation,

™
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MODEL AVAILABILITY

Red Gameday | UPG-GDR-13 850022795350 13¥13X7.5 | 74
Grill
Blue Gameday | UPG-GDB-13 850022795343 13X13%75 | 74
Grill
Gray Gameday | UPG-GDG-13 850022795367 13X13X75 | 7.4
Grill

The Litimate Portable Grll
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ACCESOR DISPONIBLE

Description Model No. UPC

Top Caover for Tailgaler GT|UPG-GCL-GT [BB05381131564| 13x13x10 | 5 Lbs.

Top Cover for Tailgater GT|UPG-GCL-GTX| 680599112161  18x18x11 8 Lbs.

‘ Time 1o Gril Natural UPG-CBS  |6B0599113208|  5x8x@ | 5 Lbs.

Charcoal

. Gril Time Starler Gal UPG-SG-16 |6BOS99113185|1.25x2.25x5.25| & oz
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WARRANTY

Grill Time LLC

1676 Oakbrook Drive
Gainesville Georgia 30507
Toll free number: 1-855-474-5584,
WEB: www liveZarill.com

Merci d'avoir acheté votre Grill Time Ultimate Portable Grill gui a &té fabriguée selon les
normes de qualité les plus élevées et qui est garantie pour une période de 12 mois a
compter de la date d'achat contre les défauts de fabrication.

Pour des services meilleurs et plus instantanés, le Grill Time LLC invite sincérement nos
clients a s'inscrire sur le site www. liveZarill.com. Devenez membre en ligne, vous pouvez
profiter:

1. Demande de garantie en ligne instantanée el service de guestions / réponses.

2. 2 E-coupon pour 'achat de charbon de bois et de gel sur www. live2grill.com,

3. Rabais d'anniversaire pour certains accessoires Grill Time,

4. Dernieres nouvelles de Grill Time.

ETAPE 1: Etape 1: O s'inscrire
Une fois gque vous ouvrez la page d'accueil de GRILL TIME sur live2grill.com, cliquez
sur le bouton "MENU" en haut & gauche. Cliquez ensuite sur "Inscription GT"

ETAPE 2: Inscrivez-vous a |'abonnement Grill Time

[nscrivez-vous en tant que membre GT pour bénéficier de tous les avantages de
I'adhésion. Dans cette étape, veuillez fournir vos informations détaillées, les produits
de votre achat, la date d'achat et le lieu d'achat.

(Pour des instructions d'application détaillées, veuillez visiter https://live2grill.com/
pages/membership)

Si votre gril tombe en panne en raison d'un défaut de matériau ou de fabrication
dans les 12 mois, veuillez envoyer une demande de garantie en ligne ou appeler |e
numeéro de téléphone ci-dessus.

Toute garantie est invalide si le produit a été mal utilisé ou soumis a négligence ou a
une tentative de reparation autre gue par notre propre centre de service.

En raison de 'amélioration continue des produits, Grill Time se réserve le droit de
modifier les spécifications du produit sans préavis.
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TIME GRILL

1009% Nateral Charcoal

http://live2grill.com

HOW-TO Video Link:https://youtu.be/mSMuzWC00ao




